OP \$140.00 3143267

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nomaco K-Flex, LLC		01/09/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K-Flex USA L.L.C.
Street Address:	100 Nomaco Drive
City:	Youngsville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27596
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3143267	R 8
Registration Number:	3282986	R-4.2
Registration Number:	0945587	INSUL-TUBE
Registration Number:	1639099	INSUL-LOCK
Registration Number:	1549154	INSUL-SHEET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)821-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bfricks@smithlaw.com
Correspondent Name: D. Blake Simpson
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2611

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Blake Simpson

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003956 FRAME: 0251

900129809

Signature:	/D. Blake Simpson/
Date:	03/20/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003956 FRAME: 0252 C200800900271

SOSID: 0586810
Date Filed: 1/9/2008 4:41:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200800900271

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NOMACO K-FLEX, LLC

Pursuant to Section 57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Nomaco K-Flex, LLC.
- 2. The Articles of Organization of the limited liability company are hereby amended as follows:

Article 1 of the Articles of Organization is hereby deleted in its entirety and is replaced with the following Article 1:

- "1. The name of the limited liability company is K-Flex USA L.L.C."
- 3. The amendment was duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company or was adopted as otherwise provided in the limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written operating agreement.
- 4. These Articles of Amendment will become effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this graduary, 2008.

NOMACO K-FLEX, LLC

By:

Giuseppe Guari

Manage

#1018153 3.DOC

RECORDED: 03/20/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003956 FRAME: 0253